

03-28-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce

Tagger	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102403	3119 ad original documents or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT GMBH  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Lim-Liab. Company Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  INTERTRACTOR GMBH Hagener Str. 325 Gevelsberg, Germany D-58285  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Limited Liability Company Other
Execution Date: 19 December 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application(s).	B: Trademark Registration No(s).  2028404 registered 7 January 1997 for I & DESIGN
Additional number	ers attached? No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved:1_
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 Tel: (718) 884-6600	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Charge to deposit account ☑ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)  8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account:  18-2025
	10-2025
Do not use this space	
7/2003 LMUELLER 00000088 2028404 C:8521 40.00 00	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.  Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a  19 March 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH a German limited liability company located at Hagener Strasse 325, Gevelsberg D-58285, Germany, has adopted, used and is using the above-identified mark --

I & DESIGN - registration number 2,028,404 issued 7 January 1997 and

Whereas INTERTRACTOR, GMBH a German limited liability company located at Hagener Str. 325, Gevelsberg D-58285 Germany, is desirous of acquiring said mark and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH does hereby assign unto INTERTRACTOR GMBH all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and any registration resulting therefrom.

WIRTGEN BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH

Ву: \_

Name

varné:/\_

DOC 19,

19, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0523



IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATION

Registrant

INTERTRACTOR GMBH

Rag. No.

2,028,404

Granted

7 January 1997

Mark

I & DESIGN

Classes

6, 7, 12, 17

Trademark att.

not known

Law Office not known

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box 5 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

INTERTRACTOR GMBH hersby appoints Herbert Dubno, Reg. 19,752; Jonathan Myers, Reg. 26,963; and Andrew Wilford, Reg. 26,597 and each of them individually to prosecute the matter identified in the caption and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondence to:

The Firm of Karl F. Rose, P.C.
Customer Number 535
5876 Riverdale Avenue, Box 900
Bronx, New York 10471-0900
Telephone: (718) 884-6600
Fax: (718) 601-1099.

Please designate the above-identified firm as the mark owner's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

. /

ignature:

Name

Lord (d. Her. Ho

ide: Munccin

So and facoutnol

**RECORDED: 03/20/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0524